
March 9th, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 15th March 2018 at 5:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor T Hearty

Vice Chair: Councillor A McMurray

Members: Councillor P Byrne Councillor R Burgess  

  Councillor M Carr   Councillor S Doran 

  Councillor C Enright  Councillor D Hyland    

  Councillor O McMahon  Councillor M Murnin

  Councillor B Ó’Muirí  Councillor M Ruane 

  Councillor M Savage  Councillor G Sharvin  

  Councillor W Walker

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies & Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from SPR Meeting held on 15 February
2018

SPR-15022018.pdf Page 1

Corporate Planning and Policy

4.0  Credit Card Policy
NMDDC Credit Card Policy.pdf Page 4

Credit Card Policy.pdf Page 5

For Discussion/Decision

5.0  Land at Linkside Park, Newcastle
Land at Linkside Park, Newcastle.pdf Page 14

6.0  Household Survey Methodology - action coming out of
previous minutes

SP&R - Stakeholder Surveys.pdf Page 19

7.0  Draft Performance Improvement Objectives 2019-2020
SPR Report - Draft Performance Improvement Objectives 2018-19.pdf Page 35

Appendix 1 - Consultation on Draft Performance Improvement Objectives
2018-19.pdf

Page 39

Appendix 2 - Overall approach to develop the Performance Improvement Plan
2018-19.pdf

Page 66

8.0  Report of Housing Need Symposium - 22 January 2018
SP&R - Social Housing Need Symposium - Cover Report.pdf Page 69

SP&R - Social Housing - App I.pdf Page 70



Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014

9.0  Transfer of obligations under a Deed of Charge – Tourism
Facility at Trassey, Newcastle

ReportSP&RTrassey15032018.pdf Not included

10.0  Proposed leasing of Newry Sports Centre car park to Southern
Regional College

Report - Proposed leasing of Newry Sports Centre car park to Southern Regional
College March 2018.pdf

Not included

12.0  Update on Down Leisure Centre

Copy Report to Follow

11.0  Report on Photovoltaic Panels for Down Leisure Centre

Copy Report to Follow

For Noting

13.0  Local Government Staff Commission-Dissolution Funding and
Continuing Operations 2018-22

LGSC.pdf Page 74

14.0  Draft Community Planning Partnership Board Minutes - 30th
January 2018

DRAFT Minutes CPP Board Meeting - 30 01 18.pdf Page 76

15.0  Local Development Plan Steering Group - Minutes of meeting
14 February 2018

Minutes of LDP SG meeting 14.02.18.pdf Page 83
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Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org
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Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Mr Patrick Green patrick.green@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org
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